Kimtech Pure* A4 Sleeve Protector

Protect your workers. Protect your process.

The **NEW Kimtech Pure* A4 Sleeve Protector** helps keep workers and the workplace safe through advanced barrier protection that shields the person and the garment from hazardous chemicals and biologics.

It reduces the risk of exposure and contamination by providing an additional layer of protection between gloves and lab coat sleeves.

The **Kimtech Pure* A4 Sleeve Protector** is ideal for situations where full coverage isn't required, but full protection is. Features include:

- Reinforced seams
- An advanced barrier fabric
- · Ease of donning and doffing
- Two sizes available
- Thumb loops

The **Kimtech Pure* A4 Sleeve Protector** provides peace of mind for workers and protection for your process. Plus, it's recyclable through RightCycle* by Kimberly-Clark Professional*.

It All Adds Up to safe, sustainable protection.



Exceptional Workplaces*



NEW Kimtech Pure* A4 Sleeve Protector





1. Customer Survey - Kimberly-Clark Professional* 2013

Ordering Information

Code	Description	Size	Color	Bags/Case	Units/Bag	Total/Case
49815	Kimtech Pure* A4 Cleanroom Apparel Sleeve - Nonsterile	Universal - 18"	White	4	50	200
49816	Kimtech Pure* A4 Cleanroom Apparel Sleeve - Nonsterile	X-I arge - 21"	White	4	50	200

RightCycle^{*}

It All Adds Up

Rightcycle* by Kimberly-Clark Professional* is an innovative recycling program that diverts waste from landfills and helps you achieve, or even exceed, your organization's sustainability goals. RightCycle* will turn your used garments and gloves into raw materials to create eco-friendly consumer products and durable goods. Take the next step in your waste reduction journey and choose RightCycle*. It all adds up to zero landfill and a more efficient workplace.

For more information, ask your distributor sales professional or visit www.kimtech.com/rightcycle.

Make your workplace exceptional



APEX is a unique employee training program that helps facilitate the changeover to the KIMTECH* Brand of products. By effectively engaging employees, it ensures protection of the scientific process and enhances efficiency and performance.

Our Guarantee Your total satisfaction means everything to us. If, for any reason, our products do not meet your expectations, Kimberly-Clark will reimburse you[†] for your initial purchase, via FREE product, for up to \$1,000. For more information on Kimberly-Clark Professional*, visit us online at www.kcprofessional.com. ‡ Guarantee extended to consuming end-user accounts only.

Kimberly-Clark warrants that its products (1) comply with K-C's standard specifications as of the delivery date to K-C's authorized distributors/direct purchasers (2) comply with all K-C labeling representations; and (3) are manufactured in compliance with all applicable federal, state, and local laws in effect at the time and place of manufacture of the products. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLIDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. K-C is not liable for any kind of special, incidental, or consequential damages. K-C's liability for breach of contract, tort or other cause of action shall not exceed the product purchaser price. Purchasers and users are deemed to have accepted the above warranty and limitation of liability, and cannot change the terms by verbal agreement or by any writing not signed by K-C. To the extent required by applicable law, K-C does not limit is liability for death/injury resulting from K-C's negligence.

®/* Trademarks of Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. or its affiliates. Marques déposées de Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. ou de ses filiales. © KCWW. P14-4261 1/15